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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 699

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13
TH

 DECEMBER, 2022


AYUSH HOSPITALS IN THE COUNTRY


699.  SHRI S. SELVAGANABATHY:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a)whether Government proposes to set up AYUSH hospitals under National AYUSH Mission

(NAM) in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise, and district- wise including Puducherry;


(c) whether these hospitals would be equipped with In-Patient Department (IPD) facilities; and


(d) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) & (b): As public health is a State subject, setting up of AYUSH hospitals in different States/UTs of the country including Puducherry comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments. However, under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission

(NAM), there is a provision for financial assistance for setting up of 10/30/50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital. Under NAM, grant-in-aid is being provided to State/UT Governments as per the proposals submitted through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs). The State/UT-wise list of integrated AYUSH Hospital approved under National AYUSH Mission is furnished as Annexure.

(c) & (d): Under the component of setting up of 10/30/50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital, provision has also been made for equipping the hospital with essential diagnostic facilities, drugs, equipment and furniture to provide Inpatient Department (IPD) facility.
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Annexure


State/UT-wise list of integrated AYUSH Hospital approved under National AYUSH

Mission from 2014-15 to 2021-22

S.

No.
State/UT

No. of

approved

Hospitals

Location of 10/30/50 bedded

integrated AYUSH Hospital

1. Andaman Nicobar Islands 1 Port Blair

2. Andhra Pradesh 2
Kakinada

Visakhapatnam

3.  Assam 2
Goalpara

Majuli

4.  Bihar 1 Patna

5. Chandigarh 1 Chandigarh

6. Chhattisgarh 13

Champa

Mahasamund

Koria

Korba

Kanker

Narayanpur

Bijapur

Dantewada

Raipur

Bilaspur

Durg

Sarguja District Headquarter

DalliRajhara

7. Goa 1 South Goa

8. Haryana 1 Hisar

9. Himachal Pradesh 2
Kullu

Mandi

10. Jammu & Kashmir 5

Kishtwar

Kupwara

Bilawar

Kulgam

Samba

11. Jharkhand 1 Ranchi

12.  Karnataka 2
Gadag

Mangalore

13.  Kerala 2
Chalakudy, Thrissur

Mattannur, Kannur

14. Lakshadweep 1 Kavaratti

15.  Maharashtra 4
Nandurbar

Sindhudurg
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Pune

Ahmednagar

16.  Manipur 4

Moreh, Chandel District

Churancandpur

KwakeithelKonjengLeikai

Keirao AC, Imphal East District

17. Madhya Pradesh 7

Bhopal

Indore

Narsinghpur

Amarkantak

Mandleshwar

Balaghat

Sehore

18.  Meghalaya 2

Sohra (Cherapunje), CHC, East Khasi

Hills

Umtrew, RiBhoi District

19. Mizoram 1 Aizwal

20.  Nagaland 4

Noklak, Tuensang District

Razha, Chedema

Sapangya (Chungtia)

Yachem, Longleng

21.  Odisha 3

Dhenkanal

Behrampur

Balasore

22.  Puducherry 2
Villianur

Yanam

23.  Punjab 2
Moga

Dayalpur Sodhia Zirakpur

24.  Rajasthan 6

Bhilwara

Ajmer

Churu

Bikaner

Jaipur

Sikar

25. Sikkim 1 Kyongsa, West Sikkim

26.  Tamil Nadu 3

Theni

Thiruvannamalai

Pudukkottai

27.  Telangana 3

Anantgiri, Vikarabad, Rangareddy

Distt.

Bhupalpalli (V&M), Jayashankar

Bhupalpalli District.

Siddipet Head Quarters

28.  Tripura 2
Paradise Chowmuhani, Agartala

Belonia
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29.


Uttar Pradesh
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Bulandshahar

Bilhour, Kanpur

West Katli, Lucknow

Badrasi, Varanasi

Nawab Ganj, Bareilly

Basti

Sirathu Kaushambi

Sonbhadra

Orai Jalaun

Sant Kabir Nagar

Saharanpur

Deoria

Lalitpur

Amethi

Kanpur Dehat

Firozpur, Balia District

Raebareli

Baghpat

Fatehpur

Shravasti

Unnao

Hardoi

Gorakhpur

Sambhal

30.  Uttarakhand 3

Haldwani

Jakhnidhar, Tehri

Tanakpur, Champawat

31.  West Bengal 2
Tapsikhata, Alipurduar District

Paschim Midnapore

TOTAL 108

